
 

A. REGIONAL TRADE AGREEMENTS  OF BANGLADESH 
 
 

1. SAFTA ( SOUTH ASIA FREE TRADE AREA) 
 
Bilateral Trade of Bangladesh with SAFTA countries 
 

                                                                                                             ( value in million USD) 
 

Source: Export Promotion Bureau and Bangladesh Bank 

 
2. D8-PTA  (D-8 PREFERENTIAL TRADE AGREEMENT)  

 
Bilateral Trade of Bangladesh with D-8 PTA countries          

                                                                                             
                                                                                        (value in million USD) 

 

Country Fiscal Year 

2010-11 2014-15 2019-20 

Export Import Balance 
 

Export Import Balance Export Import Balance 

Egypt 38.68 45.59 -6.91 38.40 37.70 0.70 28.37 61.39 -33.02 

Indonesia 29.49 840.80 -811.31 39.48 1,397.46 -1,357.98 51.42 1,900.54 -1,849.12 

Iran 97.15 63.25 33.90 49.83 5.21 44.62 17.81 3.28 14.53 

Malaysia 43.87 1,738.89  -1,695.02 140.09 956.60 -816.51 236.37 1,668.43 -1,432.06 

Nigeria 14.12 21.94 -7.82 2.43 3.30 -0.87 5.15 139.70 -134.55 

Pakistan 86.79 669.34 -582.55 57.57 507.46 -449.89 50.54 543.20 -492.66 

Turkey  724.46 137.04 587.42 720.88 175.20 545.68 453.46 233.08 220.38 

D-8 Sub Total 1,034.56 3,516.85   1,048.68 3,082.93   843.12 4,549.62   

Total Global 
Export  & Import 

23,008 29,176   31,076 39,063   33,6749 48,699   

Share of D-8  4.50 12.05   3.37 7.89   2.50 8.99   

 

Source: Export Promotion Bureau and Bangladesh Bank 

 
 
 

Country 

Fiscal Year 

2018-19 2019-20 

Export Import Balance Export Import Balance 

Afghanistan  6.26 8.15 -1.89 5.77 9.27 -3.51 

Bhutan  7.56 49.91 -42.35 4.36 40.88 -36.53 

India  1,248.05 7,647.52 -6,399.47 1,096.38 5,793.57 -4,697.19 

Nepal  38.05 9.86 28.19 46.01 9.48 36.53 

Maldives  6.38 51.29 -44.91 5.14 1.65 3.49 

Pakistan  57.57 507.46 -449.89 50.54 543.2 -492.66 

Srilanka 45.55 62.58 -17.03 38.40 54.71 -16.31 

SAFTA  
Sub Total 

1,363.87 8,274.18 -6,910.31 1,208.19 6,398.06 -5,189.87 

Total Global  
Export & Import 

40,535 56,060  33,674 48,699  

Share of  SAFTA  3.36% 14.76%  3.59% 13.14%  



 

3. APTA (Asia Pacific Trade Agreement) 
 
              Bilateral Trade of Bangladesh with APTA Countries 

                                                            
                                                                                                    (value in million USD) 

Country 

Fiscal Year 

2018-19 2019-20 

Export Import Balance Export Import Balance 

China 831.20 13,638.82 -12,807.61 600.11 11,489.89 -10,889.78 

India 1,248.05 7,647.52 -6,399.47 1,096.38 5,793.57 -4,697.19 

Republic of Korea 370.65 1,314.69 -944.05 352.82 1,030.33 -677.51 

Lao PDR 0.43 0.79 -0.35 0.65 0.08 0.57 

Srilanka 45.55 62.58 -17.03 38.40 54.71 -16.31 

Mongolia 0.53 0.00 0.53 0.91 0.00 0.91 

APTA  Sub Total 2,496.41 22,664.40 -20,167.98 2,089.26 18,368.57 -16,279.31 

Total Global  
Export & Import 

40,535 56,060   33,674 48,699  

Share of APTA  6.16% 40.43%  6.20% 37.72%  

       Source: Export Promotion Bureau and Bangladesh Bank 

 
 

4. The Bay of Bengal Initiative for Multi-Sectoral Technical and  Economic 
Cooperation (BIMSTEC) 

 

            Bilateral Trade of Bangladesh with BIMSTEC Countries 
                                                                                               (value in million USD) 
 

 

     Source: Export Promotion Bureau and Bangladesh Bank 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Country 

Fiscal Year 

2018-19 2019-20 

Export Import Balance Export Import Balance 

Bhutan  7.56 49.91 -42.35 4.36 40.88 -36.53 

India  1,248.05 7,647.52 -6,399.47 1,096.38 5,793.57 -4,697.19 

Nepal  38.05 9.86 28.19 46.01 9.48 36.53 

Myanmar 32.54 90.90 -58.36 28.31 119.58 -91.27 
Srilanka 45.55 62.58 -17.03 38.40 54.71 -16.31 

Thailand  44.07 957.05 -912.98 35.46 801.57 -766.12 

BIMSTEC   

Sub Total 
1,415.82 8,817.81 -7,401.99 1,248.91 6,819.79 -5,570.88 

Total Global  
Export & Import 

40,535 56,060   33,674 48,699   

Share  
of  BIMSTEC 

3.49% 15.73%   3.71% 14.00%  



 
 

B. BILTERAL TRADE  
 

1. Bilateral trade of Bangladesh with India 

                                                                                                       (value in million USD) 

FY Export Import Trade Balance 

2014-15 527.16 5827.59 -5300.43 

2015-16 689.62 5,452.87 -4,763.25 

2016-17 672.41 6,146.25 -5,473.84 

2017-18 873.27 8,621.39 -7,748.12 

2018-19 1,248.05 7,647.52 -6,399.47 

2019-20 1,096.38 5,793.57 -4,697.19 

                          Source: EPB and Bangladesh Bank 

 

2. Bilateral Trade of Bangladesh with Bhutan  

                                                   (value in million USD) 

FY Export Import Trade Balance 

2014-15 4.92             28,71 -23.79 

2015-16 4.74 21.60 -16.85 

2016-17 3.22 33.13 -29.92 

2017-18 4.38 32.28 -27.90 

2018-19 7.56 49.91 -42.35 

2019-20 4.36 40.88 -36.53 

           Source: EPB and Bangladesh Bank 

 

3. Bilateral Trade of Bangladesh with Indonesia   
 

                                                        (value in ‘000’ USD) 

FY Export Import Trade Balance 

2014-15       39.49         1397.46 -1357.97 

,2015-16 43.361 1,235.50 -1,192.14 

2016-17 46.389 1,149.95 -1,103.56 

2017-18 175.81 1,773.15 -1,597.34 

2018-19 56.82 1,940.33 -1,883.51 

2019-20 51.42 1,900.54 -1,849.12 

           Source: EPB and Bangladesh Bank 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

4. Bilateral Trade of Bangladesh with Nepal   

                                                               (value in million USD) 

FY Export Import Trade Balance 

2014-15 25.05 12.06 13.00 

2015-16 17.89 9.43 8.45 

2016-17 47.40 9.76 37.65 

2017-18 45.30 10.11 35.19 

2018-19 38.05 9.86 28.19 

2019-20 46.01 9.48 36.53 

                Source: EPB and Bangladesh Bank 

 

5. Bilateral Trade of Bangladesh with GCC Countries 
                                                                                 

 

(value in Million USD) 
 

Sr. 

No. 

Countries Fiscal Year 2019-2020 

Export Import Balance of Trade 

1 Bahrain      9.26        23.84  -14.58 

2 Qatar    35.30       1,218.73  -1183.43 

3 Kuwait    23.53      389.26  -365.73 

4 Oman     24.76          220.15  -195.39 

5 UAE   294.91     720.05  -425.14 

6 Saudi Arabia     62.88    1,091.18  -1028.3 

  Total    650.64    3,663.22  -3012.58 

           Source: Export Promotion Bureau and Bangladesh Bank 

 
       OTHER INFORMATION ABOUT BANGLADESH TRADE  
 

1. Bangladesh’s Top 10 Export Destination in FY 2019-20 
 

                                                                                       (Values in Million US$) 

Srl Country Export value 

1 United States 5,832.39 

2 Germany 5,099.19 

3 United Kingdom 3,453.88 

4 Spain 2,189.03 

5 France 1,703.58 

6 Italy 1,282.81 

7 Japan 1,200.78 

8 Poland 1,164.25 

9 Netherlands 1,098.68 

10 India 1,096.38 

             Source: Export Promotion Bureau PB 
 
 
 



 
 

2. Bangladesh’s Top 10 Import Sources in FY 2019-20 
 
                                                                                      (Values in Million US$) 

srl Country Import value 

1 China 11,489.89 

2 India 5,793.57 

3 United States 2,126.61 

4 Indonesia 1,903.54 

5 Japan 1,721.98 

6 Singapore 1,716.13 

7 Malaysia 1,668.43 

8 Brazil 1,429.33 

9 Qatar 1,218.73 

10 Saudi Arabia 1,091.18 

             Source: Calculated from Bangladesh Bank Statistics 
 
             Period Average Exchange Rate: TK 84.7811 per US$ 
             Import statistics does not contain imports in EPZs 
 
 

3. Top 10 Trading Partners in FY 2019-20 
 

                                                                                      (Values in Million US$) 

Sr. No Country Export Import Total 

1 China 600.11 11,489.89 12,090.00 

2 United States 5,832.39 2,126.61 7,959.00 

3 India 1,096.38 5,793.57 6,889.95 

4 Germany 5,099.19 860.02 5,959.21 

5 United Kingdom 3,453.88 410.88 3,864.76 

6 Japan 1,200.78 1,721.98 2,922.76 

7 Spain 2,189.03 177.96 2,366.99 

8 Indonesia 51.42 1,903.20 1,954.62 

9 Canada 1,000.49 943.52 1,944.01 

10 France 1,703.58 208.57 1,912.15 

           Source: Calculated from Bangladesh Bank Statistics 
           Import statistics does not contain imports in EPZs 
 
 
 


